Touws.consuit@gmaii.com’ <louws.consult@gmail.com>; 'ettian@wol.co.za' <ettian@wol.co.za>;
'gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com’ <gsadvocates.secretary@gmaii.com>; 'info@lpc.org.za’ <info@lpc.org.za>;
'admin@biacniine.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'info@nationalbar.co.za' <info@nationalbar.co.za>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za
<ppv@ppv.co.za>; Info@gga.org.za' <info@gga.org.za>; 'manager@ptabar.com' <manager@ptabar.com>; Dieketsang
Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw <RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba
<TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse <JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande
<ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka <RLetlaka@]judiciary.crg.za>; Beverly Meyers
<BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@iudiciary.org.za>; ‘Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za' <Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za>;

'Daniel. Mokolokalo@gauteng.gov.za' <Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za'
<Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za>; ‘Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za'

<Mmasetshaba.Letwaba @gauteng.gov.za>; 'Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za' <Simon.Seloba @gauteng.gov.za>;
‘Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za' <Nggondec.jwara@gauteng.gov.za>; Phetcia Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>;
Gomolemo Maokoena <GMokoena@iudiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <|Hare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe
<LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu <vVMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Miungisi Mthembu
<MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sandton@pabasa.co.za' <Sandten®pabasa.co.za>

Cc: Michele Campbeil <MCamphbell@judiciary.org.za>; Karaho Munene <KMunene®@judiciary.org.za>;
‘NNair.ocj@gmail.com’ <NNair.ocj@gmail.com>

Subject: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE FOR 4, 6 AND 8 APRIL BEFORE JUDGE NEUKIRCHER

Good day,
Kindly find attached hereto the directive for Uncpposed Motion Court before Judge Neukircher on 4, 6 and 8 April

2022.
Thank you.

Kind regarus

Nicole Nair

Secretary to the Fonourable Madam Justice Neukircher J
Hipk Soust of Sciuth Afvica

. Fretoria

154 Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

—_ e Tal: 0i7 392 578
N\ W 4 Cell: 032 699 5101
‘ﬂk - A Fmzil: NNair@judigciary.nrg.za

OFFCE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNCGPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

04 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

1. AMPATH TRUSTLTD Vs COMPESATION COMMISSIONER+2 30805/21
|
2. MEBOLTON VS JP BOLTON 43146/20
3. F N BOLELWANG VS I M HLAPA 41574/21
4. FMK LINK PROPERTY CC VS HANLEY TECHNOLOGIES 21660/21
5. THSAMSONS VS MAXIMUM DISCOUNT SHOP CC 10379/21 |
6. ABSA BANKLTD VS AV NHLABATHI 28182/21
7. CHANGING TIDES VS M W NDABA+1 39682/21
8. FNB BANKLTD VS AQUA DOMUS LTD 50636/21
15622/21

8. EXPARTE; HP RUDOLP




10,

11

12,

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18,

18.

20.

21.

RIVIERPLAATS ESTATES

EX PARTE: S S MATEMANE

EX PARTE: 5 A VERMAAK

B/C OF CERISE

M D MOSIMEGE

ADV V J CHABANE

CARRIM HOLDINGS LTD

E M KAPINGA

5 BARNES

T PHIRI

D LOUW

P LXIMBA

VS

A

VS

Vs

VS

V5

LA

V5

VS

LA

MINISTER CF AGRICULTURE

G T NYEZI

C MUSGONDA

RAF

MATHYE ATTORNEYS INC+1

S ATHABA

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

P B BARNES

MINISTER QF POLICE

D ALOUW

DEPT OF HEALTH,GAUTENG+3

58114/21

23678/18

434422

88807/19

22035/15

49665/21

65324/20

18769/20

1099/22

62555/20

1017/10

6170/22




22,

23,

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29,

33.

31

32.

33.

34,

ATMHLONTLO

SB GUARANTEE

LV BLACK

| J TERRY

EX PARTE: | FARRELL

N MKANDLA

CHANGENG TIDES

R DU PREEZ

FNB BANK LTD

M BREYTENBACH

ABSA BANK LTD

RENAISSANCE THEATRE

NEDBANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

FNB BANK LTD

5 R MOTSHEP!

P J MEYER

B CTERRY

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

D A WEINSTEIN

P M DU PREEZ

NORTH DAKOTA TRADING CC

L BREYTENBACH

G CINELL

M MCTSWETSIE

K M MSIMEKI

22633/19

38249/21

53885/21

8838/22

63802/21

38235/21

6653718

29783/21

27663/20

32662/20

6249/15

21786/21

3510/20




35. VOLKSWAGEN LTD

36. MDS BRAKERCLUTCH

VS

')

TTN LOGISTICS LTD

B £ KRITZINGER

42965/21

63488/21




04 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONCGURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J

37. PROSPER CLEANING VS F LIEBENBERG 44511/21
38. GLV HOLDINGS LTD VS T C BOTHA 42272421
39. M H DE SCALLY V5 RAF 65312/17
40, EZ KHUMALO VS DEPT HEALTH, GAUTENG+3 6169/22

41. J I SIBANYONI Vs RAF 54492/18
42. FNB BANK LTD VS S M VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 34446/19
43. FNB BANK LTD VS W SWART 13812/21
44. J SCRIVEN+1 VS R KRUGER+2 56676/21
45, BMW FINANCIAL Vs P K MAGANE 57965/21
46. EX PARTE: TRIPLEM PASSENGER LTD 43060/21

47. S CALEXANDER V5 S C GRIFFEN 5851/22




48. E BENNETT Vs JS BENNETT 62851/21

43, SACE LTD+1 VS MODITI CONSULTING LTD+2 56307/21
50. W W LLOYD VS RAF 7566213
51, Z HUSSAIN+1 Vs DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 42296/21
52. N D DU PREEZ VS N D PREEZ 49600/21
53. T SELESHO VS D V SELESHO 55180/21
54. YI-Y1 CHU LA} L T MOSAKA 26991/20
|
55. FNB BANK LTD Vs M M MABENA 46712/20
56. MANONG BADENHORST ATT VS K T KERR 36924/21 ‘

57. EXPARTE: C DE KLERK 63803/21

58. STOLLER INTERNATIONAL INC+1 VS N LABORATORIES LTD+2 69758/15

59, ABSA BANKLTD VS D CFOURIE 57223/21




60.

61,

62,

63.

64,

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71,

72,

EX PARTE: H P JANSEN

B/C OF CORNERS

B S PILLAY

L MABIKA

ABSA BANKLTD

S CMILNER

M BOSCH

DRIVE CONSORTIUM

M NEL

P P NKAMBULE

D SWART

MERCEDES-BENZ

B/C OF ERAND COURT

VS

VS

Vs

A

VS

VS

VS

Vs

\'A)

Vs

Vs

VS

KHOSI&STHE PROPERTIES CC

R PILLAY

W M MABIKA

MARTIQ CC+2

CL MILNER

L M BOSCH

M J TEFO

S KNEL

T G NKAMBULE

M SWART

E L BRYER

TH MKHABELE+2

1369/22

68606/19

35061/21

54654/21

58474/18

35840/20

8493/22

47452/21

40669/21

49928/20

15002/20

90816/19

51937/21




73, ABSA BANKLTD V5 EMMANUELLE INVESTMENT TRUST+4 24889/21




04 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J

74,

75.

76.

77,

78.

79.

80.

81

az.

83.

84,

DHLOTZ

EX PARTE: R H ROETS

EX PARTE: 1 V VAN NIEKERK

LION KING MANUFACTURING

T GREEN

R SEYFFERT

PHUMULA INVESTMENT

B/F OF STUDENT ROOMS PHILLIP NEL

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

PARETO LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

GDCA DIPPENAAR

BMIJ EQUIPMENT+2

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

L P VAN JAARSVELD

D F MLUNGISI

T E MOKGOHLOA

T A BUTHELEZI

PHADIMO BUSINESS CC+1

MAGNACORP 538

42021/21

24024/21

3279121

81888/18

51227/20

63671/21

47154/21

63088/21

6306/21

9633/22

29346/21




85.

86.

87.

8s.

89.

90.

92.

93.

94,

a5,

96.

97.

EX PARTE: A VAN DER WALT

CONSOLIDATED STEEL iNDUSTRIES

ABSA BANK LTD

ST REMY BODY CORPORATE

JP FOURIE+1

EX PARTE: J A GiLLIERS

. M S GEYER

SG COALLTD

RENAISSANCE THEATRE

EX PARTE: J C NIEMAN

SMJoLl

K M LETSOSA

RENAISSANCE THEATRE

Vs

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Q WESSELS+1

M L NTSHENI+2

K MOKONE+1

L BRETT+1

J1 GEYER

COBALT HOLDINGS

L D MASHAO

RAF

S S LETSOSA

N SKOSANA

36570/21

75707/18

€9471/13

71035/1%

53697/21

€3575/21

54468/21

45712/21

21780/21

4774/22

60879/14

40076/21

21777/21




98. EX PARTE: RED OAK PROPERTIES

95. NEDBANKLTD

100. F ; STEENKAMP

101. TWIN CITY REALTY+1

102, B KSHABANGU

103. F C RAPULANE+3

104. K KENOSHI

105, STD BANK LTD

106. DRIVE CONSCRIUM

107. M 1 BREYTENBACH+2

108. S MANEE

109. CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

S MPHAMBELA+L

1 R STEENKAMP

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

RAF

MINISTER GF HOME AFFAIRS+3

O MOSHORI

G CROSE+1

TL CHUENE

P DE WET+1

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

KJMALEPE+1

38574/21

1267/20

42622/20

53254/21

87012/14

59658/21

55943/21

37656/18

47482721

52111/21

18729/21

58830/20




110. A VAN DER BANK VS M J VAN DER BANK 10543/22




